Attachment 3	Notice of Determination		Appendix D				
To: ☑ Office of Planning U.S. Mail: PO Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	ng and Research Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: State Water Resources Control Board Address: 1001 Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 Contact: Allan Laca Phone: (916) 322-8469					
☐ County Clerk County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if differ Address: Contact: Phone:	ent from above):				
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.							
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2015032047							
Project Title: Pinecrest Lake Level Modification Project (Project)							
Project Applicant: Pacific Gas and Electric Company							
Project Location (include county): Pinecrest Lake, Tuolumne County							
Resources Control water quality certific request was to mod Pinecrest Lake is lo activities included was ubstrate improvements.	n: Pacific Gas and Electric Com Board (State Water Board) to m cation (certification) for PG&E's a lify Condition 4 that pertains to t ecated on the South Fork Stanisl with the Project include: rock and ments to improve beach areas, so d public notification requirement	odify the existing Clean Spring Gap-Stanislaus He minimum Labor Day laus River in Tuolumne (distump removal to reduction modifier modifier).	Water Act Section 401 Hydroelectric Project. The Pinecrest Lake level. County, California. Other ce boating hazards, fication to increase				
	at the State Water Resources Co e described project on August 6, e described project.						
An Environment of CEQA.	will ⊠ will not] have a significant ental Impact Report was prepare legative Declaration was prepare	ed for this project pursua	ant to the provisions				
 Mitigation measures [⋈ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was ⋈ was not] adopted for this project. Findings: [□ were ⋈ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 							
This is to certify that the final Mitigated Negative Declaration is available to the General Public at: State Water Board Offices - 1001 Street, Sacramento, California							
Signature (Public Agency): Ann Marie Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Ore Or							
	Date Receivations 21083, Public Resources (21000-21174, Public Resources		AUG 0 7 2020 TA Revised 2016HOUSE				



LEADAGENCY State Water Resources Control Board S/7/2020			P	rint	StartOver	Finalize&Email
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY State Water Resources Control Board COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING OPR/SCH PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Allan Laca PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE 1001 Street PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Check APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Check APPLICABLE Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Check APPLICABLE Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Check County document Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Check County (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Check APPLICABLE FEES: Check County document Private Entity Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Check County document Private Entity Private Entity Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Check County document Private Entity Privat			RECE	IPT NUMB	ER:	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY State Water Resources Control Board COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FILING OPRISCH PROJECT TITLE PINECT APPLICANT AME Alian Laca PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE CLEAD AGENCY CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate Dox) CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CHECK APPLICABLE (EIR) CHECK APPLICABLE (CRP) CHECK APPLICABLE (CRP) CHECK APPLICABLE (CRP) CHECK APPLICABLE (CRP) CHECK (C			59 —	- 8/7/20	020 —	102
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL LEAD AGENCY EMAIL B/T/2020			STATE	CLEARIN	IGHOUSE NU	MBER (If applicable)
LEAD AGENCY State Water Resources Control Board S/7/2020	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY		201	503204	47	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING OPR/SCH PROJECT TITLE Pinecrest Lake Level Modification Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Allan Laca PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (916) 322-8469 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 1001 I Street PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Exampt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) COPW No Effect Determination (attach		LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
PROJECT TITLE Pinecrest Lake Level Modification Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Allan Laca PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE 2IP CODE 1001 I Street PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Cappage Code Project APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Code Public Agency School District Check APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Code Public Agency Check APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Code Public Agency State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Code Public Applicable Peess Code Public Agency State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Code Public Application (MND)(ND) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Code Public Agency State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Code Public Agency State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Code Public Agency State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Agency Private Agenc	State Water Resources Control Board				8/7/2020)
PROJECT TITLE Pinecrest Lake Level Modification Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Allan Laca CITY STATE CIP CODE PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CA 95814 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CA PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CITY State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE ZIP CODE Sacramento CA 95814 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE STATE ZIP CODE STATE ZIP CODE STATE ZIP CODE STATE ZIP CODE STATE STATE ZIP CODE ZIP CODE STATE ZIP CODE ZIP	COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Alian Laca PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL (916) 322-8469 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE 2IP CODE 95814 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CA 95814 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CA Other Special District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY Sacramento CA 95814 Project APPLICABLE FEES: CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: C	OPR/SCH					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Allan Laca PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (916) 322-8469 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE 1001 Street Sacramento CA 95814 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Privinonmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Privinonmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Privinonmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: State Agency Private Entity State Agency State Agency State Agency State Agency Private Entity State Agency State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency State Ag	PROJECT TITLE	**************************************				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Allan Laca PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (916) 322-8469 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE 1001 Street Sacramento CA 95814 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Privinonmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Privinonmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Privinonmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: State Agency Private Entity State Agency State Agency State Agency State Agency Private Entity State Agency State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency State Ag						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Allan Laca PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (916) 322-8469 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE 1001 Street Sacramento CA 95814 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Privinonmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Privinonmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Privinonmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: State Agency Private Entity State Agency State Agency State Agency State Agency Private Entity State Agency State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency State Ag	Pinecrest Lake Level Modification Project					
CITY STATE ZIP CODE	•	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUM	IBER
Sacramento CA 95814	Allan Laca				(916) 322	2-8469
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency	PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	ST	ATE		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee	1001 I Street	Sacramento	C	Α	95814	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$ 0.00 ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75 ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$ \$ Other \$ \$ PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE Digitally signed by Mikayla Vaba AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District	Other Special District	✓	State Ag	jency	Private Entity
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$ 0.00 ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75 ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$ \$ Other \$ \$ PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE Digitally signed by Mikayla Vaba AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE						
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee						0.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee Cother PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,406.75						
Exempt from fee			\$2,406.75			0.00
Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$	☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment du	e directly to CDFW	\$1,136.5	50 \$ _		0.00
Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$	C Supplement					
□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit ☑ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE Digitally signed by Mikayla Vaba Date: 2020 08 07 14:58:06						
□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit ☑ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE Digitally signed by Mikayla Vaba AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE						
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■		(vai				
County documentary handling fee						
County documentary handling fee \$	☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	ces Control Board only)	\$850.0	00 \$		0.00
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,406.75 SIGNATURE Digitally signed by Mikayla Vaba Date: 2020 08 07 14:58:06		-		\$		
Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,406.75 SIGNATURE Digitally signed by Mikayla Vaba AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	☐ Other			\$		
SIGNATURE Digitally signed by Mikayla Vaba AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PAYMENT METHOD:					
Digitally signed by Mikayla Vaba	☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVE	D \$ _		2,406.75
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		ENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AN	D TITLE		
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	PR/SCH				